<u>RFP for Development of a Market Study under EPA Award BF-01F95601-0</u> Questions and Answers - AMENDED APRIL 29, 2024

Question: Will you be able to disclose the maximum possible budget?

Answer: The market study will be funded by an EPA Brownfield Coalition Assessment Award. The approved Work Plan/Budget under that award has allotted \$65,000 for this market study.

Question: Will there be another addendum with the affidavits needed for this RFP? It is referenced as Addendum III but they are not located there.

Answer: The affidavits have been added to the RFP document as Addendum III and to the website at this link: <u>https://www.jedco.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/RFPAffidavit.pdf</u>